
August 18, 2019 1 Corinthians 3: 9-17  

9th Sunday After Pentecost Matthew 14: 22 - 34 

 

Upcoming Services: 

Sun.  Aug. 18,  9:00 am.  -  Divine Liturgy, Hours at 8:45 

Mon.  Aug. 19, 9:30 am.  -  Divine Liturgy, Transfiguration 

Sat.   Aug. 24,  6:00 pm.  -  Great Vespers 

Sun.  Aug. 25,  9:00 am.  -  Divine Liturgy, Hours at 8:45 

Wed. Aug. 28,  9:30 am.  -  Divine Liturgy, Dormition of Theotokos 

Sat.   Aug. 31,  6:00 pm.  -  Great Vespers 

Sun.  Sept.  1,  9:00 am.  -  Divine Liturgy, Hours at 8:45 

 

Ninth Sunday After Pentecost: 

Immediately Jesus made His disciples get into the boat and go before Him to the other 
side, while He sent the multitudes away. 

And when He had sent the multitudes away, He went up on the mountain by Himself to 
pray. Now when evening came, He was alone there. 

But the boat was now in the middle of the sea, tossed by the waves, for the wind was 
contrary. 

Now in the fourth watch of the night Jesus went to them, walking on the sea. And when 
the disciples saw Him walking on the sea, they were troubled, saying, "It is a ghost!" And 
they cried out for fear. 

But immediately Jesus spoke to them, saying, "Be of good cheer! It is I; do not be 
afraid." 

And Peter answered Him and said, "Lord, if it is You, command me to come to You on 
the water." So He said, "Come." And when Peter had come down out of the boat, he walked 
on the water to go to Jesus. But when he saw that the wind was boisterous, he was afraid; 
and beginning to sink he cried out, saying, "Lord, save me!" And immediately Jesus 
stretched out His hand and caught him, and said to him, "O you of little faith, why did you 
doubt?" 

And when they got into the boat, the wind ceased. Then those who were in the boat 
came and worshiped Him, saying, "Truly You are the Son of God." 

When they had crossed over, they came to the land of Gennesaret. 

                               

Birthdays: 

Aug. 21 - Brenda Euler, Mac Teijaro 
 

Upcoming Events: 

Sun. Aug. 18 - Sisterhood mtg. after coffee hour 

Mon. Aug 19 - Blessing of the Fruit during Liturgy.  

                       Bring your fruit to be blessed. 

Mon. Aug. 19 - 7 pm. Fall Bazaar Kick-off Meeting 
Wed. Aug. 21 - 10 am. - 12,  Kitchen Cleaning 

Tue. Aug. 27 - 7:00 pm. Exec. Board Meeting 
Sun. Sept. 8  - Parish mtg. after coffee hour to 
                       select Sobor delegates 

 

Ukrainian-American Festival 
Tryzub Ukrainian-American Sport Center will be 
hosting the 28th Annual Ukrainian Independence 
Day Festival next Sunday August 25th 12-8pm in 
Horsham, PA. 
The address is 1 Lower State Road, North 
Wales, PA. For more info please call 267-664-
3857 or on the web at: 
tryzub.org/ukrainian-festival-2019.php. 

 

Upcoming Bazaar Cooking Events: 

Fri. Sept 6  - 8:30 am. Potatoes Prep.   

Sat. Sept 7 – 8:30 am. Make Pierogies  

Wed. Sept 11 – 6:30 pm. Halupki Prep. 

Thurs. Sept 12 – 8:30 am. Halupki Making  

Wed. Sept 18 – 6:30 pm. Nut Roll Prep  

Thurs. Sept 19 – 8:30 am. Bake Nut Rolls  

Mon. Sept 23 – 6:30 pm Halupki Prep.  

Tue. Sept 24 – 8:30 am. Halupki Making  

Tue. Oct 1 – 6:30 pm. Nut Roll Prep  

Wed Oct 2 – 8:30 am. Bake Nut Rolls  

Fri. Oct 4 – 8:00 am. Haluski  
 

Anniversaries: 

Aug. 22 - Glenn & Jeanne Eckman 

 Notices: 

Sisterhood Tea Party & Fashion Show 
St. Anastasia Sisterhood is holding its' annual 
Tea Party on Saturday September 28 at the 
Wagontown Fire Dept. Hall.  

22nd Sobor of the UOC of USA 
The 22nd Regular Sobor of the UOC of USA 
will be held in South Boundbrook New Jersey, 
October 16-19.  We are looking for 
parishioners who are interested in 
representing Holy Ghost as a delegate or 
alternate.  If you are interested or have any 
questions, please let Tabitha know by 
September 1.  There will be a Parish Meeting 
on Sunday September 8th following Divine 
Liturgy to select delegate and alternate 
representatives for the 22nd Regular Sobor.  

Ukrainian foods for sale 
Pierogies potato & cheese- $6 
Cherry or Apple Pierogies - $5,  Kielbasi -$7 

August Charity 
Kings Hwy. Elementary School Backpacks 

 

 
Bulletin Additions 

For bulletin additions please contact Wesley Hatch by Friday 9 pm  

 

 

Reader Schedule: 

Sun Aug.  18 - Wesley Hatch 
Sun Aug.  25 - Greg Kuzmenchuk 
Sun Sept    1 - Cynthia Neff 
Sun Sept.   8 - Kurtus Lauser 
 

Prayer Corner:      

For the Health of:    Erin Bove, Salwa, Richard 
Ziegler, Bill Brown, Sandy Knisley, Peter Roccia, 
Mildred Cocheran, Max Bostic 

http://tryzyub.org/ukrainian-festival-2019.php

